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TABLE No. 4—continued.
STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

5—D. 1,

Vote
No.

I Item
No. Name of Work. County. Electorate.

Net Expenditure
for Yearended

31st March, 1902.

.00 1789
1790
1791
1792
1793
1795
1798
1799
1801
1802
1804
1805
1809
1810
1812

Roads, etc. —continued.
Otago continued.

Heathfield Improved-farm Settlement
Hunt's Road
Kaler's Road
Mouat's Saddle
Owaka-Catlin's Lake
Owaka-Tautuku (main road)
Purakanite Stream
Ratanui-Whitehead
Rimu, Block XIV.
Rimu Improved farm Settlement
Tautuku, Block VIII.
Tautuku-Waikawa (main road)
Waipati Bridge
Waipati Improved-farm Settlement
Waiwera Bridge, Dunedin-Invercargill (£1 for £1)

(main road)
Woodlands Blocks
Woodlands Improved-farm Settlement..
Woodlands (Seotions 23, 24, and 27, Block X.)
Contingencies and engineering

Clutha Clutha
£ s. d.
3 17 6

147 3 10
15 17 5
84 11 8

163 13 6
400 1 9

39 0 6
147 1 7
239 11 11
131 13 10
179 4 3
236 19 11

70 0 0
260 10 6

4 10 0

Clutha and Mataura
Clutha

Clutha & Southland
Clutha

1813
1814
1816
1819

1,032 6 11
86 11 1

150 9 0
35 7 2

Total—Otago £21,462 18 9

1821

1824
1831
1832
1834
1836
1840
1842
1843
1847
1848
1850
1852
1855
1856
1860
1861
1863
1865
1866
1867
1869
1870
1876
1880
1881
1884
1885
1888
1890
1892

Southland—
Acker's Village, Invercargill Hundred, South of

Block XX. to road east from Section 61 to 46
Balfour-Cattle Flat
Campbelltownroads
Cemetery Road, Bluff
Centre Bush-Otapiri
Charleton R ad ..
Clifton-Tisbury (main road)
Crowe's Road, South Hillend
Devereaux-East Winton
Dundale-Edgehope
East Road (main road)
Forest Hill
Frain's Road
Garvie Burn Bridge-Wendonside School
Girdler's Road
Grove Bush and MillRoad District
Haldane Improved-farm Settlement
Hedgehope Bridge (Bushy Park Road)
Hokonui District, Section 831
Hokonui-Forest Hill
Hokonui, Section 93
Invercargill East-Richmond Grove (main road) ..
Invercargill Hundred Blocks
Kingswell Creek, Seaward Bush
Line of Hundreds
Line of Hundreds (Southland end)
Lumsden-Balfour (main road)
Mabel District
Maclean's Road, Seaward Buah
McPherson's Ford Road, Mokoreta
Main North Road through Block III. to Ryal Bush

Railway-station
Makarewa Bridge
Makarewa Bush
Makarewa-Grove Bush....
Makarewa-Hedgehope Flood-channel ..
Mill and Flora Road
Mill Road-Makarewa, Block X., Sections 32 and 33
Millar's Road
Mimihau-Burke's Hill
Mokoreta, Block VII.
Mokoreta, Block XIV.
Moturimu
Moturimu Improved-farm Settlement..
Murphy's Road (£100, £1 for £1)
Myross Bush
New River Hundred Blocks
New River Hundred-Main North Road (Seotions

3 and 4, Block III., to Ryal Bush Railway-
station)

New River Hundred (Section 16, Block XIX.)
Norman's Road, Oreti
North Road-Invercargill
Oreti Bridge, Dipton
Oreti Bridge-Hillend
Otama Valley Road
Otara-Haldane Post office ..

Southland Awarua

Wallace
Awarua

Mataura
Invercargill
Awarua

Mataura
Invercargill
Awarua
Mataura
Wakatipu
Awarua

Mataura

Awarua

Invercargill
Awarua
Invercargill
Awarua

Wallace
Mataura
Awarua
Mataura
Awarua

141 5 0

100 0 0
125 0 0
125 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
193 1 6
300 0 0

41 10 4
250 0 0
500 0 0
400 0 0

96 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
102 5 7
75 0 0

200 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
67 15 1

2 13 1
150 0 0
300 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

37 10 2
300 0 0
150 0 0

1893
1896
1897
1898
1901
1902
1903
1904
1906
1908
1910
1911
1912
1913
1917
1918

Mataura

300 0 0
200 0 0
250 0 0

80 0 0
230 0 0

50 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
97 2 0
23 4 2

3 1 1
0 1 1

100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
200 0 0

Awarua

1920
1922
1925
1928
1929
1931
1935

100 0 0
50 0 0

200 0 0
1,200 0 0

300 0 0
200 0 0
99 11 10

Wakatipu
Mataura
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