TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the NET Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Item No.		County.	Electorate.	Net Expenditur for Year ended 31st March, 1902
	Roads, etc.—continued.			
	OTAGO continued.	Charles	Clark	£ s.
1789	Heathfield Improved-farm Settlement			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
1790 1791	Hunt's Road	"	"	15 17
1792	Mouat's Saddle	,,	,,	84 11
1793	Kaler's Road		<i>"</i>	163 13
1795	Owaka-Catlin's Lake	,,		400 1
1798	Purakanite Stream	,,		39 0
1799	Purakauite Stream		,,	147 1
1801		,,	,,	239 11
1802	Rimu, Block XIV	,,	,	131 13
1804	Tautuku, Block VIII. Tautuku-Waikawa (main road) Waipati Bridge	"	1 ~	179 4
1805	Tautuku-Waikawa (main road)	,,		236 19 70 0
1809 1810	Wainati Improved form Settlement	Clutha & Southland		260 10
1812	Waiwera Bridge, Dunedin-Invercargill (£1 for £1)		1 "	4 10
1012	(main road)	0.000	, ,	
1813	Woodlands Blocks			1,032 6
1814	Woodlands Improved-farm Settlement	,)	86 11
1816	Woodlands (Sections 23, 24, and 27, Block X.)	,,		150 9
1819	Contingencies and engineering	"	,,	35 7
	Total—Otago			£21,462 18
	SOUTHLAND-			
1821	Acker's Village, Invercargill Hundred, South of	Southland	Awarua	141 5
	Block XX. to road east from Section 61 to 46		7X7-11	100 0
1824	Balfour-Cattle Flat	"	Wallace	$100 0 \\ 125 0$
$\frac{1831}{1832}$	Campbelltown roads	"	Awarua	125 0 125 0
1832 1834	Cemetery Road, Bluff Centre Bush-Otapiri	,, ,,	,,	100 0
1836	Charleton Read	, ,	3/1	100 0
1840	Centre Bush-Otapiri Charleton Read	,,	Invercargill	193 1
1842	Crowe's Road, South Hillend	,, ,,	Awarua	300 0
1843	Devereaux-East Winton	,,	"	41 10
1847			Mataura	250 0
1848	East Road (main road)			500 0
1850	Forest Hill Frain's Road	"	Awarua Mataura	400 0 96 0
1852		"	Mataura Wakatipu	100 0
1855 1856	Garvie Burn Bridge-Wendonside School Girdler's Road	,,	Awarua	200 0
1860	Grove Bush and Mill Road District		,,	100 0
1861	Haldane Improved-farm Settlement		Mataura	102 5
1863	Hedgehone Bridge (Bushy Park Road)	,,	,,	75 0
1865	Hokonui District, Section 831		Awarua	200 0
1866	Hokonui-Forest Hill	,,	"	200 0
1867	Hokonui, Section 93	,,	In range waill	100 0 150 0
1869	Invercargill East-Richmond Grove (main road)	"	Invercargill	67 15
1870	Invercargill Hundred Blocks Kingswell Creek, Seaward Bush	,,	Invercargill	2 13
1876 1880		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Awarua	150 0
1881		,	"	300 0
1884	Lumsden-Balfour (main road)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Wallace	100 0
1885	Mabel District	,,	Mataura	20 0 0
1888	Maclean's Road, Seaward Bush	,,	Awarua	37 10
1890	McPherson's Ford Road, Mokoreta		Mataura	300 0
1892	Main North Road through Block III. to Ryal Bush		Awarua	150 0
	Railway-station			900 0
1893			"	300 0 200 0
1896	Makarewa Bush		,, ,,	250 0 250 0
1897 1898	Makarewa-Grove Bush		,,	80 0
1901		"	" "	230 0
1901		"	,,	50 0
1902		."	Mataura	100 0
1904		,,	,,	150 0
1906			,,	97 2
1908	Mokoreta, Block XIV	,,		23 4
1910	Moturimu Sattlement	,	Awarua	3 1
1911	Moturing Improved-later Settlement.	,	. "	$\begin{array}{ccc} 0 & 1 \\ 100 & 0 \end{array}$
1912		•••	,,	100 0
1913 1917		<i>"</i>	,,	100 0
1917			"	200 0
	station)			
1920	New River Hundred (Section 16, Block XIX.)	i e	,	100 0
1922			•••	50 0
1925		,	"	$\begin{array}{cccc} 200 & 0 \\ 1,200 & 0 \end{array}$
1928		"	"	300 0
1929 1931		"	337 - L 4	200 0
1931		"	Mataura .	
T 3.00	Ougra-italianio ross omeo	. "	1	. 50 11